

| Form PTO-1595 (modified) | | EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|--|---|
| (Rev. 03/01) | 102268163 | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa | | ne attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | dress of receiving party(ies): |
| Koji WADA | MITSUBISHI DI | ENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA |
| Tatsuhiko TAKAHASHI | 2-3, Marunouchi | |
| | Chiyoda-ku, Tok JAPAN | .yo 100-8310 |
| 10-28 | 8.02 JAPAN | 7.81.110 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached | 1? □ Yes ☑ No | 10.75 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | ည်း မ |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | | - |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na | ame | l de la companya de |
| ☐ Other | | |
| Execution Date: September 14, 2002 and Se | eptember 18, | |
| 2002 | Additional name(s) |) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) | ` ' | ' |
| September 18, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) | 81310 B. Patent No.(s | |
| | | Yes ☑ No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed: | espondence 6. Total number | of applications and patents involved: |
| SUGHRUE MION, PLLC | 7. Total fee (37 (| |
| 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. | ☑ Enclosed. | |
| Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 | ĺ | d to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. |
| washington, D.C. 20007-3210 | | s directed and authorized to charge all required |
| | | he Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit 4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said |
| | Deposit Account. | |
| ł | 8. Deposit Accou | unt Number: |
| | | 19-4880 |
| | | icate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | <u>E</u> |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. | he foregoing information is true and f | d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| Robert J. Seas, Jr. | Pag No. 21 002 | October 28, 2002 Date |
| Mrc/ | Pages including cover sheet, attachn | |
| | s to be recorded with required cover | |
| 1/2002 TDIAZ1 00000064 10281310 | Commissioner of Patents & Trader | |
|) | Box Assignment | |
| C:8021 40.00 OP/ | Washington, D.C. 20231 | |

ASSIGNMENT

| (hereina in and to | of 2-3, Marunouchi 2 after called the Assignee), b: e application for United S APPARATUS FOR INTE hich was executed by the was filed on ny and all inventions and | SISHI DENKI I 2-chome, Chiyo , its successors States Letters F ERNAL COMB undersigned o | Patent entitled | entire right /ALVE TI NE es indic and ac | nt, title, and interest | | |
|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| in and to (i) th w on (ii) a (iii) | of 2-3, Marunouchi 2 after called the Assignee), b: e application for United S APPARATUS FOR INTE hich was executed by the was filed on ny and all inventions and | 2-chome, Chiye , its successors States Letters P ERNAL COMB c undersigned components (hereinafter | oda-ku, TOKYO s and assigns, the Patent entitled USTION ENGINED on the date r called the Appl | entire right /ALVE TI NE es indic and ac | nt, title, and interest MING CONTROL cated below | | |
| in and to (i) th w on (ii) a (iii) | e application for United S APPARATUS FOR INTE hich was executed by the was filed on ny and all inventions and | States Letters PERNAL COMB undersigned c | Patent entitled | /ALVE TI IE es indic and a | MING CONTROL | | |
| (ii) a | APPARATUS FOR INTE | ERNAL COMB undersigned c (hereinafter | ustion Engiron the date | NE es indic and a | cated below | | |
| (ii) a (iii) | was filed onn | (hereinafter | r called the Appl | and a | | | |
| (iii) | | d improvement | ts which are desc | | | | |
| | any and all United States | any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application; | | | | | |
| | any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent); | | | | | | |
| | any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extension of the Application or Patent; and | | | | | | |
| (v) a | II benefits under the Intern | national Conve | ention for the Pro | otection of l | Industrial Property. | | |
| patent a | Said Assignee of said pate pplication are authorized to application. | ent application to insert in this | and the attorney s instrument the | s appointed filing date | d to prosecute said and serial number | | |
| | The Commissioner of Pate Patent, when granted, to sa | | marks is authoriz | zed to issue | e any and all of said | | |
| Assigne applicat papers; | Further, it is agreed that, wee, the undersigned will exions; execute all additionant provide all reasonable tate patent protection. | xecute all divis | sional, continuin s and other writin | g, substitut gs, includi | le, or reissue patent ing reexamination | | |
| | TOR(S): | | | | DATE | | |
| | i WADA) Roji | Purches | | ->:p | 14,2002 | | |
| (Tats | suhiko TAKAHASHI) | Tatsulniku Ta | akahashi | | ember 18, 2012 | | |
| | | | ···- | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | |

RECORDED: 10/28/2002

PATENT REEL: 013435 FRAME: 0060